
 

Constable Elementary School 

Back to School Night  

On Monday, September 15th, we will host our annual Back to School Night​. This “parents only”​ event                      
is designed to provide an overview of our school program & allow parents/guardians to meet school staff.      

 

                  Early Session Schedule 

5:30 - 6:00 PM - Early Sessions  (Invitation Only Sessions) 
●​ Resource Room Teachers (Invite Only Session) 

○​ If your child works with one of our resource room teachers, you will receive an invitation from your 
child’s teacher(s). That invitation will include the room location for your session. 
 

●​  Music Ensemble Presentation (Invite Only Session) 
○​ If your child is in a band, orchestra, or choral ensemble, you will receive an invitation to a session on music ensembles. 

This session will be held in the gymnasium. 

    Back to School Night Schedule  

6:00 - 6:30 PM: SESSION 1  
●​ PreK - 5th Grade Homeroom Teachers - Classroom Presentation #1 

○​ Please report to your child’s homeroom (unless otherwise directed by your child’s teacher). This session will start 
promptly at 6:00 pm.  If you are running late, please join the 2nd session at 7:00 pm to avoid disruption while the 
teacher is presenting. Thank you! 

○​ If you have multiple children at Constable, you can join one child’s homeroom at 6:00pm, and the other at 7:00pm. 
 

●​ Resource Teacher Q&A Sessions (locations provided by your child’s teacher) 
○​ Resource room teachers will be available “open house” style for those with questions. Please note that resource teachers 

who co-teach in a general education classroom will be presenting with their co-teacher during the homeroom sessions. 

6:30 - 7:00 PM: SESSION 2 
●​ Specialist Fair (specials teachers will be in the gymnasium, not in their individual classroom locations) 

○​ Many of our specialists (art, P.E., library, etc.) will be available in the gym during our specialist fair. Please note that this 
session will be “open house” style and will not include a formal presentation. The fair is designed so that you can have a 
quick meet and greet with multiple specialists  in one evening. 
 

●​ Resource Teacher Q&A Sessions (locations provided by your child’s teacher) 
○​ Resource room teachers will be available “open house” style for those with questions. Please note that resource teachers 

who co-teach in a general education classroom will be presenting with their co-teacher during the homeroom sessions. 

7:00 - 7:30 PM: SESSION 3 
●​ PreK - 5th Grade Homeroom Teachers - Classroom Presentation #2 

○​ Please report to your child’s homeroom (unless otherwise directed by your child’s teacher). This repeat session is 
designed to accommodate parents who are not able to arrive in time for the first presentation at 6:00 pm, or those who 
have multiple children at Constable. The content will be the same as the teacher’s first presentation.  

 

●​ Specialist Fair (specials teachers will be in the gymnasium, not in their individual classroom locations) 
○​ Many of our specialists (art, P.E., library, etc.) will be available in the gym during our specialist fair. Please note that this 

session will be “open house” style and will not include a formal presentation. The fair is designed so that you can have a 
quick meet and greet with multiple specialists  in one evening. 

7:30 - 8:00 PM: SESSION 4  
●​ Specialist Fair (specials teachers will be in the gymnasium, not in their individual classroom locations) 

○​ Many of our specialists (art, P.E., library, etc.) will be available in the gym during our specialist fair. Please note that this 
session will be “open house” style and will not include a formal presentation. The fair is designed so that you can have a 
quick meet and greet with multiple specialists  in one evening. 

 
  



Important Things to Note: 
● This event is designed for parents/guardians (not for children). All parents are asked for cooperation in making 
child care arrangements. ​It is difficult for parents and teachers to focus on the program when attention must be 
given to children. With limited time together this evening, we greatly appreciate your support! 

● Back to School Night is not the time for individual parent conferences or questions regarding your child. Please 
contact your child’s teacher at another time to ask specific questions or share concerns.  

● Back to School Night parking can be very challenging, so please arrive early to allow time for parking and making 
your way into the school. Doors will open a few minutes before the evening begins. 

 

 ~Contact information for all Constable School Specialists is included below~ 
Many of our specialists and related service providers  will be in person on Back to School Night. Since some of our 

staff members are shared with other district elementary schools, some will not be able to be present. For your 
convenience, specialist email addresses are listed below should you wish to contact a member of our team. 

 

Title of Staff Member / 
Specialist 

Specialist’s Name  Email Address 

Art Specialist Tracy Kociolek Tracy.Kociolek@sbschools.org  

CST 
    Learning Consultant  
    School Psychologist 
    School Psychologist 
    Social Worker 

 
Amanda Messana 
Christian Wilding 
Alex Rothenberg 
Julia Adamkiewicz 

 
Amanda.Messana@sbschools.org  

   Christian.Wilding@sbschools.org 
   Alex.Rothenberg@sbschools.org               
Julia.Adamkiewicz@sbschools.org 

District Interventionists 
      Behavioral Health Coordinator 
      Behavior Specialist 
      ELA (English/Language Arts) 
      Math 

 
Brian Eichert 
Samantha Hallahan 
Karen Winters 
Courtney Franzyshen 

 
Brian.Eichert@sbschools.org 
Samantha.Hallahan@sbschools.org  
Karen.Winters@sbschools.org  
Courtney.Franzyshen@sbschools.org  

E.L.L./M.L. Katherine Moore Katherine.Moore@sbschools.org 

Health Center  Donna Sichta, RN Donna.Sichta@sbschools.org  

Instructional Support Jennifer Reilly 
Jacquelyn Katzenback 

   Jennifer.Reilly@sbschools.org  
  Jacquelyn.Katzenback@sbschools.org  

Instructional Support/Title 1 Courtney DeSandre Courtney.DeSandre@sbschools.org 

Media Specialist  Elisa Varon Elisa.Varon@sbschools.org  

Music Specialists 
    Orchestra 
    Band 
    Choir 

 
Milena Dawidowicz  
Brian Hunter  
Megan Sholette 

 
Milena.Dawidowicz@sbschools.org  
Brian.Hunter@sbschools.org  
Megan.Sholette@sbschools.org  

Occupational & Physical Therapists  Sonali Wadhwa, Occupational Therapist 
Apexa Patel, Physical Therapist 

Sonali.Wadwa@sbschools.org  
Apexa.Patel@sbschools.org 

Physical Education Specialists Sydney Johnson 
Christopher Ruskie 
William Korey 

  Sydney.Johnson@sbschools.org  
  Christopher.Ruskie@sbschools.org  

William.Korey@sbschools.org 

Speech  Phyllis Flatt Phyllis.Flatt@sbschools.org  

Student Assistance Counselor  Victoria Rheinhardt Victoria.Rheinhardt@sbschools.org 

World Language Specialist Heidi Falanga Heidi.Falanga@sbschools.org 

 

mailto:Brian.Eichert@sbschools.org

